South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:37:11 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1314 (Rat #0471, Act #0406 of 1992) General Bill, By Land

A Bill to amend Article 3, Chapter 11, Title 49, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Dams and Reservoirs
Safety Act, so as to provide additional requirements for owners of dams or reservoirs regarding transfer of ownership,
maintenance, and operation and requirements for construction of new dams and reservoirs, provide related requirements for
the Land Resources Conservation Commission, authorize the Commission to assess fines for violations, authorize the
Commission to institute legal action instead of the Attorney General, provide for the use of civil fines collected under this
Article, and provide for application of certain new requirements to dams or reservoirs constructed before and after the effective
date of this Act.-amended title

02/20/92
02/20/92
03/31/92
04/22/92
04/22/92
04/23/92
04/28/92
04/28/92
04/28/92
05/12/92
05/13/92
05/27/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
07/08/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-39
Amended SJ-16

Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and sent to House SJ-29

Introduced and read first time HJ-29

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-30
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-138
Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and enrolled HJ-9

Ratified R 471

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/92

Act No. 406

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



