

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1314 (Rat #0471, Act #0406 of 1992) General Bill, By Land

A Bill to amend Article 3, Chapter 11, Title 49, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Dams and Reservoirs Safety Act, so as to provide additional requirements for owners of dams or reservoirs regarding transfer of ownership, maintenance, and operation and requirements for construction of new dams and reservoirs, provide related requirements for the Land Resources Conservation Commission, authorize the Commission to assess fines for violations, authorize the Commission to institute legal action instead of the Attorney General, provide for the use of civil fines collected under this Article, and provide for application of certain new requirements to dams or reservoirs constructed before and after the effective date of this Act.-amended title

02/20/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
02/20/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-9
03/31/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-39
04/22/92	Senate	Amended SJ-16
04/22/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
04/23/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-29
04/28/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-29
04/28/92	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-30
04/28/92	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-138
05/12/92	House	Read second time HJ-22
05/13/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-9
05/27/92		Ratified R 471
06/01/92		Signed By Governor
06/01/92		Effective date 06/01/92
06/01/92		Act No. 406
07/08/92		Copies available